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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken by the Government to ensure skill development and augmenting of livelihood opportunities for urban poor under Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana (DAY);

(b) whether the Government has launched an online system to make transparent, the facilities provided to the urban poor and to monitor the progress of the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the manner in which the said service is likely to benefit the poor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
[SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]

(a) The Employment through Skills Training & Placement (EST&P) component of the ongoing National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) aims at providing skill training to urban poor so that they can set up self-employment ventures or secure salaried employment.
Sufficient funds have been allocated to the States/UTs for implementation of this Scheme and progress is being monitored regularly.

(b) to (d): The Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation has designed and developed an online web-based Management Information System for the purpose of monitoring the progress of the NULM. This system will bring more transparency in the implementation of the programme for the benefit of the urban poor.
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